RESOLUTION NO. R15-100

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL IMPLEMENTING CONTAINER SITE FEES TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE CITY OF LAUREL'S SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES.

WHEREAS, the City Council previously adopted Resolution No. R15-06 on January 20, 2015, creating a Schedule of Fees and Charges for the City of Laurel; and

WHEREAS, City staff has determined additions to the Schedule of Fees and Charges need to be implemented as follows:

(4) Multiple Containers. Non-residential users who use multiple containers shall be assigned a volume of use variable for each container used.

Roll Off Container Set / Reset	
Roll Off Container Cost per Ton	\$16.50/ton
Replacement Waste Container (due to negligence)	
Business and Non-City Residence Container Site Waste	
Minimum	\$5.00
Per Cubic Yard	\$10.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Laurel that the tire disposal fee is hereby incorporated into the City's Schedule of Fees and Charges.

INTRODUCED at a regular meeting of the City Council on September 15, 2015, by Council Member Dickerson .

PASSED and APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Laurel this 15th day of September, 2015.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 15th day of September, 2015.

CITY OF LAUREL

ATTEST:

Mark A. Mace, Mayor

Approved as to Form:

Sam S. Painter, Civil City Attorney